CLERK OF THE COURT CHRISTINA UBANDO 124 W. BEAUREGARD SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76903

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT JOHN A HAY, Jr. **PO BOX 271** SAN ANGELO TX 76902

THE STATE OF TEXAS

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE ESTATE OF Herbert R. Heard, Deceased, Cause No. 24P182-CJ, County Court of Tom Green County, Texas. Donna J. Heard filed in the County Court of Tom Green County, Texas, on the 25th day of April 2024, styled In the Matter of the Estate of Herbert R. Heard an APPLICATION FOR **PROBATE OF WILL AND ISSUANCE OF LETTERS TESTAMENTARY** (said will accompanying said application).

Said application may be heard and acted on by said Court at 10 o'clock on the first Monday next after the expiration of ten days from the date of posting this citation, the same being the 6th day of May 2024, at the Judge Edd B. and Francis Frink Keyes Building located at 113 W. Beauregard 2nd Floor, San Angelo, Texas 76903.

All persons interested in the above-mentioned estate are hereby cited to appear before said Honorable Court at said above mentioned time and place by filing a written answer contesting such application should they desire to do so. To ensure its consideration, you or your attorney must file any objection, intervention, or response in writing with the County Clerk of Tom Green County, Texas on or before the above noted date and time.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF SAID COURT at office in San Angelo, Texas, this 25th day of April 2024.



CHRISTINA UBANDO, CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT TOM GREEN COUNTY, TEXAS

By: Mas Tuce	, Deputy
Liza Price	

OFFICER'S RETURN

Came to hand on the _____ day of _____, ____, at _____, at _____ o'clock ____.M., and executed on the _____day of ______ A.D., ____ by posting a copy of the within citation for ten days, exclusive of the day of posting, before the return day hereof, at the County Courthouse door of Tom Green County, Texas, or at the place in or near the said Courthouse where public notices customarily are posted: , Sheriff/Constable

Tom Green County, Texas

By: _____, Deputy

FEE: Posting citation-\$